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CLOSED-RESPONSE QUESTIONS 01

Table 1.1 If you have ever left MCCC for one semester or longer or have ever consid-
ered leaving MCCC for one semester or longer, please select which of the following
option(s) influenced your decision? Please select all that apply.

% n

| have never left nor considered leaving MCCC for one semester or longer 39 98

Financial issues 29 74
Family or health obligations 27 69
Work obligations 24 59
Lack of personal motivation 15 37
None of the above 1M 27
Challenges with an instructor(s) 10 26
Lack of good academic advising 8 20
A negative experience with an on-campus service or office 4 10
Total n of respondents 251

Table 1.2 Please select to which extent you agree that you would benefit from naviga-
tion support with a counselor that assists you with each key process of your education
including admissions, financial aid, course selection, determining a program of study,
routinely checking in, and graduation.

% n
Strongly Agree 55 140
Somewhat Agree 36 92
Somewhat Disagree 6 14
Strongly Disagree 3 8
Total n of respondents 254

Table 1.3 Please select to which extent you agree that you felt prepared to take
college-level courses after high school before applying to MCCC.

% n
Strongly Agree 38 97
Somewhat Agree 41 104
Somewhat Disagree 14 35
Strongly Disagree 7 19
Total n of respondents 255
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Table 1.4 Please select to which extent you agree that orientation should be manda-
tory for new MCCC students.

% n
Strongly Agree 40 101
Somewhat Agree 37 92
Somewhat Disagree 18 45
Strongly Disagree 5 13
Total n of respondents 251

Table 1.5 If you are a first-generation college student (your parents or legal
guardian(s) have not completed a 2-or 4-year college degree), please select which of
the following challenge(s) you have experienced throughout your education thus far.
Please select all that apply.

% n
You are not a first-generation college student 51 125
Financial difficulty (personally or in financing your education) 30 74
Feeling under-prepared to attend college 17 42
Lack of parental or family support 14 35
Other, not listed 13 31
Difficulty succeeding in your courses M 27
Lack of motivation to complete your degree 9 23

Lack of ability to navigate\access offices and servicesat MCCC 6 14
Total n of respondents 245

Table 1.6 Which is your preferred modality for taking classes at MCCC? Please select
all that apply.

% n
Blended 53 136
Online only 42 109
Face-to-face only 38 99
Total n of respondents 258
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Table 1.7 Please selectto which extentyou agree that your courses\program at MCCC
are preparing you to secure a competitive-wage career after you graduate. Please
select N\A if this question is not applicable to your educational goals.

% n
Strongly Agree 40 103
Somewhat Agree 38 97
Somewhat Disagree 6 16
Strongly Disagree 1 3
N\A 14 36
Total n of respondents 255

Table 1.8 Please selectto which extentyou agree that your courses\program at MCCC
are preparing you to transfer to a 4-year institution and be successful. Please select
N\A if this question is not applicable to your educational goals.

% n
Strongly Agree 35 87
Somewhat Agree 37 92
Somewhat Disagree 3
Strongly Disagree 2
N\A 23 58
Total n of respondents 250

Table 1.9 During which of the following process(es) in your educational journey at
MCCC did you experience barriers to your success? Please select all that apply.

% n
You have not experienced barriers to your success 47 115
Taking classes (i.e., your experiences as a student in classes) 25 61
The class registration process 17 43
The financial aid process 15 38
The admissions process (i.e., placement testing\other steps before registering for classes) 1M1 28
Other, not listed 10 25
The application process 5 12
Total n of respondents 247
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Table 1.10 Which of the following challenges did you experience while registering for
classes at MCCC? Please select all that apply.

% n
You have not experienced challenges while registering for classes 38 95
Classes were not offered via the needed modality(ies) (i.e., online, blended, face-to-face) 28 68
Classes were not offered at needed days\times 27 66
Needed class(es) were full (i.e., no seats available) 20 50
Needed classes were not offered 18 45
You were not advised on which classes to take for your program or transfer pathway 1229
Other, not listed 11 28
You were advised to take the wrong class for your program or transfer pathway 10 24
Total n of respondents 247
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